505525501 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5572306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOCKHEED MARTIN ADVANCED ENERGY STORAGE, LLC	01/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN ENERGY, LLC
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817-1877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16469766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER / LOCKHEED

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106412.300515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_LMAES_to_LME#page1.tif source=Name_Change_LMAES_to_LME#page2.tif

PATENT 505525501 REEL: 049476 FRAME: 0544

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOCKHEED MARTIN

ADVANCED ENERGY STORAGE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOCKHEED

MARTIN ADVANCED ENERGY STORAGE, LLC" TO "LOCKHEED MARTIN

ENERGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

5583062 8100 SR# 20180407723

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Josephy W. Madical, Increasing of State >

Authentication: 202014151

Date: 01-22-18

PATENT REEL: 049476 FRAME: 0545

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 01/22/2018 FILED 04:11 PM 01/22/2018 SR 20180407723 - File Number 5583062

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

as follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is hereby am
	ame of the limited liability company i tin Energy, LLC.
IN WITNESS WI	IFREOF the undersioned have executed this Certificat
IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat day of _January
4 4 kg	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificat day of
IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of January, A.D. 2018 By: // Curhon/

PATENT REEL: 049476 FRAME: 0546